
Produced - 13/04/2009

Ind Par GP GGP G2GP G3GP G4GP G5GP

/Aculeo/Cristal I 407
/Aculeo/Quebrado 2431
| \Aculeo/Franela 1595

/Las Camelias/Comunista 4981
| | /Tapihue/Cosaco 1513
| \Las Camelias/Tertulia 3711
| \Las Camelias/Marraqueta 3640

/Curiche/Rigor 17529
| | /?/Azogue 452
| | /Los Torunos/Alcatraz 941
| | | \?/Bandurria 1 494
| \Curiche/Rigurosa 5062
| | /?/Cincél 2281
| \?/Reñaca 3684
| \?/Cardilla 707

/Las Mercedes/Taco 37039
| | /El Durazno/Damasco 2583
| | /El Durazno/Batro 3404
| | | \?/Palomita 2733
| | /?/Rascucho 7729
| | | | /Cardonal/Gacho 629
| | | \?/Pacotilla 2821
| | | \?/Porotera 2729
| \Las Mercedes/Talavera 18193
| | /Aculeo/Cristal I 407
| | /?/Enchufe 2528
| | | \?/Oblea 1293
| \Longaví/Arquería 10663
| | /Longaví/Arito 3514
| \?/Risquera 4813
| \Longaví/Bengalina 3515

/Limonar/Raco 49992
| | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | /Aculeo/Azahar I 1046
| | | \Aculeo/113 353
| | /Aculeo/Madrigal 4933
| | | | /Cardonal/Gacho 629
| | | \Aculeo/Baratija 2450
| | | \Aculeo/Lúcuma 375
| | /Aculeo/Quicio 6164
| | | | /Los Maquis/Africano 552
| | | | /Aculeo/Bureo 415
| | | | | \Aculeo/Mezcla ex-Copa 392
| | | \Aculeo/Celosía 2414
| | | | /?/Angamos 15 197  XVIII
| | | \Aculeo/Anchoa 397
| | | \Aculeo/17 323
| \El Sauzal/Comadre 19571
| | /?/Guante II
| | /Aculeo/Cristal I 407
| | | \Aculeo/Mezcla ex-Copa 392
| | /?/Enchufe 2528
| | | | /?/Chileno 3788
| | | \?/Oblea 1293
| | | \?/chilena
| \Longaví/Bambina
| | /?/Chisme 1555
| | /?/Tacho 2552
| | | \?/Tetera 2541
| \Longaví/Bengalina 3515
| | /Aculeo/Aguilucho 861
| \Longaví/Hada 1815
| \Aculeo/Cabritilla 395

/Ventisquero/Pichuncho 60390
| | /Aculeo/Alfil I XVII
| | /?/Angamos 15 197  XVIII
| | | \?/China II
| | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | | | /?/Codicia 73
| | | \Aculeo/Bandurria 2 613
| | | \Aculeo/del criadero
| | /Aculeo/Curanto 2416
| | | | /?/Zángano 2 215
| | | | /Los Maquis/Africano 552
| | | | | \?/Estrella 190
| | | \Aculeo/Resolana 384
| | | | /?/principalino
| | | \Aculeo/36 334
| | | \?/principalina
| | /Aculeo/Rezago 6707
| | | | /Trapiche/Coipo XIII N.C.F.
| | | | /?/Azogue 452
| | | | | \El Durazno/Malva
| | | | /?/Zurdo 1671
| | | | | | /?/Angamos 15 197  XVIII
| | | | | \?/Muchacha 492
| | | | | \?/?
| | | \Aculeo/Guara 3334
| | | | /?/Angamos 15 197  XVIII
| | | | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | | | | \Aculeo/Bandurria 2 613
| | | \Aculeo/Víbora 1035
| | | | /?/?
| | | \?/Larga 2 708
| | | \?/chilena
| \Quintero/Coca Cola 30077
| | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | /Aculeo/Curanto 2416
| | | \Aculeo/Resolana 384
| | /C.H. El Vínculo/Cinturón 6003
| | | | /Aculeo/Deslíz 2796
| | | \Aculeo/Java 3842

Ancestor Listing for El Milagro/Novedoso 125542



| | | \Aculeo/Sidra 1027
| | /Huencuecho/Quebradero 8344
| | | | /?/El Huaco 1744
| | | | /?/Chamal 2608
| | | | | \?/Vainilla 473
| | | \?/Patraña 4265
| | | | /Miraflores/Condor I 476
| | | \?/Conductora II 2598
| | | \?/Conductora 1 496
| \Quintero/Colocadita 17137
| | /?/Guante II
| | /Aculeo/Cristal I 407
| | | \Aculeo/Mezcla ex-Copa 392
| | /Aculeo/Huilque 2193
| | | \Aculeo/Zorzala 321
| \Aculeo/Gramilla 3340
| | /?/Angamos 15 197  XVIII
| | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | | \Aculeo/Bandurria 2 613
| \Aculeo/Cañuela 1603
| \Aculeo/225 362

El Milagro/Novedoso 125542
| /Aculeo/Quebrado 2431
| /Rondadero/Don Fulano 3947
| | \?/Fulanita 3118
| /Lo Velasco/Velasquino 11593
| | | /?/Fusil 1724
| | \Rondadero/Sota de Bastos 4032
| | \?/?
| /Los Notros/Verdejo 25767
| | | /Aculeo/Corzo 412
| | | /?/Vuelto 3771
| | | | \?/Llapa 2253
| | \?/Tostadita 9933
| | | /El Durazno/Batro 3404
| | \?/Zancadilla 5027
| | \?/Sorda 4267
| /Cancura/Vistazo 46322 1° Campeón 1978, 2° 1979.
| | | /El Durazno/Topo 7129
| | | /Los Notros/Tabarville o Tabardillo 17257
| | | | \?/Satírica 6723
| | | /Los Notros/Torpedo 23000
| | | | | /?/Gañancito 6109
| | | | \Los Notros/Faranda o Taranda 10066
| | | | \?/Cobquecura 4090
| | \Cancura/Tormenta 31646
| | | /El Durazno/Brujo 3422
| | | /El Durazno/Topo 7129
| | | | \El Durazno/Alesna II 5067
| | \Los Notros/Satírica II 11716
| | | /?/Burlón 2671
| | \?/Satírica 6723
| | \?/Mantecada 3185
| /Ventisquero/Figurón 77681
| | | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | | /Aculeo/Curanto 2416
| | | | \Aculeo/Resolana 384
| | | /Aculeo/Coirón III 12721
| | | | | /Aculeo/Beduino 2 2430
| | | | \Aculeo/Guarda 3323
| | | | \Aculeo/Jerguilla 1646
| | | /Aculeo/Nidal 25319
| | | | | /Aculeo/Azahar I 1046
| | | | | /Aculeo/Madrigal 4933
| | | | | | \Aculeo/Baratija 2450
| | | | \Aculeo/Yama II 9490
| | | | | /Aculeo/Curanto 2416
| | | | \Aculeo/Golosina 3320
| | | | \Aculeo/Esclava 441
| | \Aculeo/Utopía 38555
| | | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | | /Aculeo/Curanto 2416
| | | | \Aculeo/Resolana 384
| | | /Aculeo/Coirón III 12721
| | | | | /Aculeo/Beduino 2 2430
| | | | \Aculeo/Guarda 3323
| | | | \Aculeo/Jerguilla 1646
| | \Aculeo/Lonja 22260
| | | /Aculeo/Alfíl II 409
| | | /Aculeo/Curanto 2416
| | | | \Aculeo/Resolana 384
| | \Aculeo/Zoca 10321
| | | /Aculeo/Cristal I 407
| | \Aculeo/Candileja A 2427
| | \Aculeo/Sandunguera 1031
\Ventisquero/Chismosa 96647

| /Aculeo/Quebrado 2431
| /Las Camelias/Comunista 4981
| | \Las Camelias/Tertulia 3711
| /Curiche/Rigor 17529
| | | /Los Torunos/Alcatraz 941
| | \Curiche/Rigurosa 5062
| | \?/Reñaca 3684
| /Las Mercedes/Taco 37039
| | | /El Durazno/Batro 3404
| | | /?/Rascucho 7729
| | | | \?/Pacotilla 2821
| | \Las Mercedes/Talavera 18193
| | | /?/Enchufe 2528
| | \Longaví/Arquería 10663
| | \?/Risquera 4813
| /Limonar/Raco 49992
| | | /Aculeo/Azahar I 1046
| | | /Aculeo/Madrigal 4933
| | | | \Aculeo/Baratija 2450
| | | /Aculeo/Quicio 6164
| | | | | /Aculeo/Bureo 415
| | | | \Aculeo/Celosía 2414
| | | | \Aculeo/Anchoa 397
| | \El Sauzal/Comadre 19571
| | | /Aculeo/Cristal I 407
| | | /?/Enchufe 2528
| | | | \?/Oblea 1293
| | \Longaví/Bambina
| | | /?/Tacho 2552
| | \Longaví/Bengalina 3515
| | \Longaví/Hada 1815



\Pucara/Pascua 61166
| /?/Azogue 452
| /Los Torunos/Alcatraz 941
| | \?/Bandurria 1 494
| /Curiche/Sanguinario 7193
| | | /Sierra II/Pitador 1188
| | \Sierra II/Sanguinaria 3238
| | \Sierra II/Nebulosa 1627
| /Guanay/Adoquín 24828
| | | /Aculeo/Quebrado 2431
| | | /Rondadero/Don Fulano 3947
| | | | \?/Fulanita 3118
| | \Sin Criadero/Chola 3 13356
| | | /El Durazno/Volador 3002
| | \El Durazno/Plomisa 4523
| | \El Durazno/Malilla 2695
\Pucara/Nochecita 38483

| /Aculeo/Deslíz 2796
| /?/Raspacacho 7136
| | \Manquis/Raspa 2198
| /?/Amujado 11028
| | | /Aculeo/Alicanto 411
| | \Los Cerrillos/Palanca 2719
| | \Aculeo/Presilla 376
\La Palma de Quilamuta/Cadarca 24998

| /Sierra II/Cedrón 4003
| /Sierra II/Natri 5651
| | \Sierra II/Tapadita 2180
\?/Caduca II 12071

| /?/Carén 2948
\Longaví/Caduca 7248 1° Campeón San Fernando 1950

\Longaví/Cigarrería 5124


